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DOCKET NO. 2007-GS-40-1938 After being fully advised as to my
legal rights, | hereby waive presentment

| 5 ‘ WITNESSES. |
: 4 to the_ Grand Jury:
@howas Croxton - RCSD : The State of South Carolina
County of Richland Defendant

E-ﬂl ﬂurm ﬂC Sp

1
hereby appear in my own proper person and plead
guilty to the within indictment or to

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
APRIL TERM 2007
L == 42 i
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER £ e
L a ol . _Defendant
J556197 L
'THE STATE
vs. Witness:
i _C.C.C.PLS.ANDGS.
RANDALL ASHFORD -
m
s
L ERLP
oreper. Grand Jury APR 1 9 2007 ;'f{- s=re =“7 %
Date: ) ; e . s

VERDICT - nw S s .

T o -

i ———————— . U2 el Q
N Indictment for ot
X ) KIDNAPPING
Foreperson of Petit Jury : S%gg’é’; d?&;:; d
e - Class FELIA(V)
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i
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ND COUNTY

RICH!

made and provided.

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT
) '
COUNTY OF RICHLAND ) '

At a Couh of General Sessions, convened on April 18, 2007, the Grand Jurors of

Richiand County present upon their oath:

Qundotgl—

That RANBALL ASHFORD did in Richland County on or about February 24,

KIDNAPPING

2007, unlawfully seize, confine, inveigle, decoy, kidnap, abduct or carry away the victim,
Debbie Anne Simmons, by any means whatsoever without authority of faw. Allin

violation of § 16-3-910, Code of Laws of South Carolina (1976) as amended.
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Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case

Warren B. Giese, SOLICITOR
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' After being fully advised as to my
DOCKET NO. 2007-GS-40- 1938

legal rights, | hereby waive presentment
LG+ WITNESSES ‘ AMENDED to the Grand Jury.
T R s : The State of South Carolina -
‘ County of Richland o
¢ i
he_reby appear ir} my Own proper person and plead
COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS guilty to the within indictment or to
' APRIL TERM 2007
_% 42
. éRREST WARRANT NUMBER = e Defendant
J556197 THE STATE A
VS. * Witness:
. C.C.C.PLS_ANDGSS.
: ACTION OF GRAND JURY ' _ RANDOLPH ASHFORD
TRUE BILL e =
NS A Q
n . E
P S 1P
m .— — :_:'-i.
0 .”) :‘_f ™~ (__-__‘ (-L:)
— o
ﬂ RDICT nm ‘; >
Lult5 _ S g3
- Indictment for
A 4 ' KIDNAPPING

SC Code: 16-3-910
/ Foregerson of Petit Jity 5 N S CDR Code:0095

Date: Class FELJA(V)
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© 777 . STATEOF SOUTHCAROLINA*-) _ = - : . '~INDIC

- < —op
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) %,
COUNTY OF RICHLAND )

-t

At a Court of General Sessions, convened ofi-April 18, 2007, the Grand Jurors of
Richland County present upon their oath:

KIDNAPPING

That RANDOLPH ASHFORD did in Richland .County on or about February 24,
2007, unlawfully seize, confine, inveigle, decoy, kidnap, abduct or carry away any
person, to wit: Debbie Anne Simmons, by any means whatsoever without authority of

law. All'in violation of § 16-3-910, Code of Laws of South Carolina (1976) as amended.
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Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case

made and provided. [}U B ,)L_L.
i

Warren B. Giese,

CITOR



ARREST WARRANT "% __ . ,° ' STATE OF SQUTH CAROLINA

ORIGINAL 5T sy aera

)
; . E] County/  [™] Municipaity of ) AFFIDAVIT e
J-556197 : )

Richland Bond Coutt
CMT;-ATE OF St c;:?;‘:? - Personally appeared befora me the affant Thomas Croxton who
(_O ' D iai being duly swom doposes and says that defendant Randolph Ashford i
Richland Bond Court did within this county and stats on orabout (2/25/2007 T violate the ciminal laws of the

: State of South Carclina (or ordinance of County/ || Municipalityof Richland Bond Court )
THE STATE RCSD 702200424 in the following particulars:
against

Randolph Ashford : DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE K idnapping / Kidnapping
Address: 4801 Muir Street Lot 8

Columbia, SC 29203-

| furher state that there is probable cavse to befieve that the defendant named above did commit
Phone:; ssn: 251-43-2458 the crime set foth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:
Sex M Race: B Height 5§ 9 Weight: 160

R g —_— That on 2/24/2007 while at 4014 Booth Street in the Dentsville Magisterial District of Richland County, one Randolph Ashford did
PP commit the crime of kidnapping. It is believed the def. committed the crime beacuse he did enter into the residence of Debbie Anne
0oB: 5/ 8/1965 Agency ORI #: 04000

L e b Simmons with a handgun and forcefully confined and kidnapped her against her will. He also demanded terms of her release to law
Prosecuting Agency:  Richland County Sheriff Department enforcernent during a standoff that lasted for hours. The def, was arressted at the scene and has given a swomn confession fo the
Prosecuting Office.  Thomas Croxton - 37 same. Affiant and others are witness to prove the same.

Offense: Kidnapping / Kidnapping

Offense Code: 0948 . a5 X
Code/Ordinance Sec:  16-03-0910 Signature of Affiant ( UW % ae’ﬁv\ B“i ‘_—?
g 3 s STATE OF SOUTH LIN. ™
T CAROLINA L
[ county [[] Municipality of K] Couny [ Municipaity ot ; Affiant's Address 5623 Two Notch Road o B L,
, - The accused ) Columbia, SC 29223- ™0
5 %o bu amested and broughl belore me o be Richland Bond Court Affiant's Telephone (803)576-3000
dealt with according to the law.
LS) S
ARREST WARRANT i e |
Signature of Judge Re ]-", ’i s o
Date: TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS GOUNTY-E !
It appearing from the above affidavit that there are  reasonabid’ Eumunds: m\—-bé!ieva that
RETURN : 2
: = I3
" oF B K on orabout  2/25/2007 defendant Randolph Ashford R
p amnt gh . Raniars - de? /% % 2> did violate the criminal laws of the Stale of South Carolina (or ordinance of
& _W P E County/ D Municipality of Richland Bond Court ) as set forth below:
s J27
F i & DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Kidnapping / Kidnapping
v Having found probable cause and the above affiant having swom before me, you are empowered and directed to amrest the said defendant and bring him or
nal oo her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Amest Warrant shall be delivared to the defendant at the tima of its execution, or as
§m “Er:a?;ua:si;ibed be!?)lfe me )
RETURN WARRANT TO: TN
j ¥ ; on  (2/25/2007 )
Richland General Sessions Judge's Address 201 John Mark Dial Drive
1701 Main Street sy ) Columbia, SC 29209-
RO Bo:.c 192 Mildred W Meduffie ) Judge's Telephone  (803)576-3281
_ Columbia, SC 29202 ‘ Judge Code: 5017 ) lssuingCourt [ Magistrate [7] Municipal (] Cireuit
i ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL



WITNESSES

Name:
Address’

Telephone:

Name:

Address:

PRELIMINARY HEARING held by

Telephone:

Name:

on Address:

Defendant Attomey: Telephone:

Decision: Name:

Address:

Tetephone:

DISPOSITION before
Name:

Address:

Telephone:

( e al, k . pros., ete.

Sentence: Telephone:

JURORS Name:

Address:

Telephone:

CODEFENDANTS
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— DOCKET NO. 2007-GS-40-1939 " After being fully advised as to my )
- legal rights, | hereby waive presentment e

WITNESSES .
\ (.G ' to the Grand Jury.
A(8) Thomas Croxton - RCSD The State of South Carolina
5 Defendant .
gnl 6; nts (50 County of Richland
%

S EL—
== == I

hereby appear in my own proper person and plead
guilty to the within indictment or to

'

i

U
'
|
[

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

APRIL TERM 2007

[— — ——— —_— —= 42
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER A T s
Defendant
. THE STATE
J556196 4 Witness:
' s e i C.C.C. PLS. AND G.S.
ACTION OF GRAND JURY
| D" B RANBALL ASHFORD
et m 2 * 5
Foreperson ¢f Grand Jury ; v~ ~
vi s DNMES L™ ST - o5
s 1269 & e Y= e S
VERDICT e e ey . > 50
Indictment for ol AR -
Q@ %
ASSAULT WITH - .
o -3

INTENT TO KILL
SC Code: 17-25-30
CDR Code: 768
Class MIS-UNC

Foreperson of Petit Jury

Date:

|




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) INDICTMENT

)
COUNTY OF RICHLAND )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on April 18, 2007, the Grand Jurors of

Richland County present upon their oath:

ASSAULT WITH INTENT TO KILL

That RANBALL ASHFORD, did in Richland County on or about February 24,
2007, with malice aforethought commit an assault with intent to kill upon one Deputy

Unger, in violation of Section 17-25-30 C/L, Code of Laws of South Carolina, (1976, as
amended).

21 :0i WY 21 438520

Against the peace and-dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such

case made and provided.

WARREN B. GIESE, SOLICITOR
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WITNESSES

S T —————
————————

{S) Thomas Croxton - RCSD

e

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER

J556196

TRUE BILL

S ———

. ACTION OF GRAND JURY

DOCKET NO. 2007-GS-40-1939

The State of South Carolina

AMENDED

County of Richland

!

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

42

APRIL TERM 2007

It

THE STATE
VS.

RANDOLPH ASHFORD

After being fully advised as to my

legal rights, | hereby waive presentment

to the Grand Jury.

Defendant

VERDICT

Indictment for

ASSAULT WITH

INTENT TO KILL

SC Code: 17-25-30
CDR Code: 768
Class MIS-UNC

Il

Faséperson of Petit Jur )/ ¥
Date:

|

guilty to the within indictment or to

hereby appear in my own proper person and plead

Defendant

Witness:

C.C.C.PLS. AND G.S.

M
B
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" STATE OF SOUTH GAROLINA) . - - - . INDICTMENT. 2 TR
) Vi agaa i
COUNTY OF RICHLAND )

g
la o9,
¢ "?'H'

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on Pip"r{l;ﬁ. 2007, the Grand Jurors of ~

Richland County present upon their oath: L, ‘
ASSAULT WITH INTENT TO KILL

That RANDOLPH ASHFORD, did in Richland County on or about February 24,
2007, with malice aforethought commit an assault with intent to kill upon one Deputy

Unger. Allin violation of Section 17-25-30 C/L, Code of Laws of South Carolina, (1976,

as amended).

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such’

W, Ba,.o/s...*—-

WARREN B. GIESE, SOLICITOR

case made and provided.




ARREST WARRANT ... ___ . ° " STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ORIGINAL 5 sy teneca

J-556196 R Couns [T oicipaty o ; AFFIDAVIT et

Richland Bond Court ' .
2 SIATEOF SOUTH cn‘:m?'-'"f i) Perscrally appeared before me the affant Thomas Croxton who
7 [E] - D iy being duly swom deposes and says that defendant Randolph Ashford
Richland Bond Court did within this county and state on orabout (2/25/2007 violata the criminal laws of the
Stata of South Caralina (or crdinance of County/ D Municipality of Richland Bond Court )
* THE STATE RCSD 702200424 in the following particulars:
agains!
Randolph Ashford DESC“'P“O'f' OF OFFENSE A coault / Assault with intent to kill (AWIK)
: 801 i 8
Addrass ‘(1: I\:mr Stcrcet Lo3t m % py)
olumbia, SC 29203- | further state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named l’bé}o’i dieFeommit O
Phane; SSN: 231-43-2458 the crime set forlh and that probable cause Is based on the following facts: oOm rcg ;:
e o o 5 9 WeM 160 300 2/24/07 whill at 4014 Booth Street inthe Dentsvlle Magisterial District of Richlznd Coiaiyone Ribdolsh ARbford did
o i o b R commit the crime of Kidnapping. It is believed the def. comumitted the crime because he did during 'stand@J with lawéenforcement,
DOB: 5/8/1965 __ AgencyORI#: 04000 shoot at Deputy Unger with the intent to kill him. The def. was arested at the scene with the weaporrand admitted 1o fifing the
Prosecuting Agency: ~ Richland County Sheriff Department same. Affiant and others are witness to prove the same. o d :::-: < &
Prosecuting Officer.  Thomas Croxton - 37 o = c
Offense: Assault / Assault with intent to kill (AWIK) nw %@ Z
T3 A 3 -2
Offanse Code: 0768 :
Code/Ordinance Sec:  C/L, 16-03-0620, Signature of Affiant J/‘Mf‘ % agzxm
e i v W STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ok
(] county [(] Municipaiity of K] Countyr [] Muricpatey of ; Affiants Address 5623 Two Notch Road
. The accused Columbia, SC 29223-
& 1 be omesied and broupht belole e  lo be Richland Bond Court Affiant's Telephone (803)576-3000 e
dealt with according 1o the law. —
el o i
(Ls) . ARREST WARRANT I e—
Signatre of Juoge ¢ 'y e !
Date: TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THI?'E:&:ﬂ.u'IT\r:13 Sl
It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonabe’  prounde to ‘bafieve  that
N s = =5
RETURN ¢ =
LM S Rl RS on orabout  2/25/2007 defendant Randolph Ashford o
s did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of —
::f"'“’am ‘ 0t 1 K] Countyy  [T] Municipaliyof  Richland Bond Court 3| s o sk

‘%/z W=7

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Assault / Assault with intent to kill (AWIK)

é ? é Having found probable cause and the above affiant having swom before me, you are empowered and directed to amest ihe said defendant and bring him or
—%&-_ her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be defivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as

soon thereafter as is practicable

RETURN WARRANT TO: Swom to and subscribed before me )
1 P’ on  02/25/2007 ) 1 .
Richland General Sessions e Judge's Address 201 John Mark Dial Drive
1701 Main Street ™ = "~ . ~ }i’ Ls) ) Columbia, SC 29209-
PO Box 192 T Judge's Tetephone  (803)576-3281
Columbia, SC29202 - s i ) : - :
’ Judge Code: 5017 ) Issuing Court: @ Magistrate D Municipal [] circuit

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL



BAIL set by WITNESSES
L]
Judge u Name:
- Address:
Telephone:
Type and Amount: M o
Name of Surety:
Name
Address:
PRELIMINARY HEARING held by
Telephone:
Judge
Name:
on Address:
Defendant Attomey: Telephone:
Decislon: Name
Address:
Telephone:
DISPOSITION before
Name:
Siis me:
Address:
on
Telephone:
by
{indicate jury tnal, bench tnal, plea, nol. pros., elc.)
Name:
Disposition: Address:
Sentence: Telephonae:
JURORS Name:
Address:
Telephone:
Name:
Address:
Telaphone:

CODEFENDANTS

')\j,Nﬂ(i}il). (I

i 1 M')
IRYER R LV
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DOCKET NO. 2007-GS-40-1940

WITNESSES
!

@T'homas Croxton - RCSD The State of South Carolina_

County of Richland

Erm. Bonm Ac 5o

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

APRIL TERM 2007

—_— — =] 42
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER by e
J-566199 THE STATE
VS,
: -RANDALL-ASHFORD
» A P olf M

%perﬁ% of Grand Jury

APR T 972067

Date':_ L £ o i
VERDICT
! Indictment for
: ' CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT
‘ 15T DEGREE
S — SC Code: 16-3-652
Foreperson of Petit Jury CDR Code:0160
Date: ;

, ' iy Class FEL/A(V)

o
—_— e

After being fully advised as to my
legal rights, | hereby waive presentment
to the Grand Jury.

Defendant

hereby appear in my own proper person and plead
guilty to the within indictment or to

Defendant

"Witness:

C.C.C. PLS. AND G.S.

T8 =
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )

INDICTMENT
)

COUNTY OF RICHLAND )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on April 18, 2007, the Grand Jurors of

Richland County present upon their oath:

RIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT — 1°" DEGREE

Tha%fﬂ ASHFORD did in Richland County on or about February 24,

2007, engage in sexual battery with the victim, Debbie Anne Simmons, without her
consent. The defendant, Randall Ashford, used aggravated force to accomplish the
sexual battery, to wit: defendant threatened the use ofa pistol, and!q_r the victim, Debbie
Anne Simmons, submitted to sexual battery by Randall Ashford under circumstances
where the victim is also a victim of forcible confinement, kidnapping, robbery, burglary,

or housebreaking committed by the defendant, Randall Ashford. All in violation of SC
Code of Laws § 16-3-652.

e

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case
made and provide&i. il

-

Warren B. Giese, SOLICITOR

4 1
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ARREST WARRANT

J-556199

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
County/ D Municipality of
Richland Bond Court

THE STATE
against

RCSD 702200424

Randolph Ashford

Address: 4801 Muir Street Lot 8
Columbia, SC 29203-
SSN: 251-43-2458

Phone:

Sexx M Race:r B

DL State: DL #:
DOB: 5/ 8/1965 Agency ORI # 04000
Prosecuting Agency:  Richland County Sheriff Department
Prosecuting Officer  Thomas Croxton - 37

Offense: Sex / Criminal Sexual Assault

Offense Code: 0160
Code/Ondinance Sec:  16-03-0652

THE waram 5 CERTIFIED  FOR —SERVICE 7 —Ths

Height: 5 O Weight: 160

" STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ORIGINAL  [omiesomany
K] countyr [ Municipaiiy of ) AFFIDAVIT pHr
Richland Bond Coutt ’

Personally appeared befora me the affiant Thomas Croxton h

being duly swom deposes and says that defendant Randolph Ashford
did within this county and state on or about 02/25/2007

State of South Carolina (or ordinance of County/
In the following particulars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE gy / Criminal Sexual Assault

viol.ata the cnminal laws of the
Richland Bond Court )

D Municipality of

| further state that there is probable cause to beliave that the defendant named above did commit
the crime set forth and thal probable cause is based on the following facts:

That on 2/24/2007 while at 4014 Booth Street in the Dentsville Magisterial District of Richland County, one Randalph Ashford did

commit the crime of Criminal Sexual Assault in that he did engage in sexual battery of the victim while armed with a pistol. The
def. has given a sworn confession. Affiant and others are witness to prove the same.

Signature of Affiant

S Gty Lon Gt

D County/ D Municipality of

15 to Dbe amested and brought belore  me
dealt with according to the law.

. The accused
o be

(L5)

Signature of Jusge
Date:

RETURN
A copy of this arest wamant was delivered 1o
defendant
on

22T oo T
o

RETURN WARRANT TO:

Richland General Sessions
1701 Main Street

PO Box 192

Columbia, SC 29202

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
E County! D Municipality of ; Affiants Address 5623 Two Notch Road
) Columbia, SC 29223- A =
Richland Bond Court Affiant's Telephone  (803)576-3000 A=
ARREST WARRANT < ;' C|D —
e i B 2
TOANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNIGIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THiS £b 2 B
It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonale, </ prount tﬁg'elova “ibat
. C: : Y-T i Y
on orabout  2/25/2007 defendant  Randolph_Ashford =0 h %
— —_—
did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina {or ordinance of I sy T O
[X] Countys  [] Municipatyof  Rjchland Bond Court ) 8s set forth belowt < oy
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Sex / Criminal Sexual Assault g e Son :__‘_ ff_
e

Having found probabla cause and the above affiant having swom before me, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defenifant a ng him
her before me forthwith (0 ba daalt with acconding 1o law. A copy of this Amest Warrant shall be delivered to the defandant at the Gime gFits e b
soon theraafter as is practicable R v

Swom to and subscribed before me

o 02/25/2007

Judge’s Address 201 John Mark Dial Drive

Columbia, SC 29209-
Judgo's Telephone  (803)576-3281
Issuing Court: @ Magistrate
ORIGINAL

2 ]
Mildred W Mcduffie
Judge Code: 5017

)
)
=N
)
) [] municipal

ORIGINAL

D Circuit

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL



BAIL set by WITNESSES
s MCOUELIE e
Address:
n___ 2[05/07
/ * Telephona:
Type and Amount: s
Name of :
Surety:. !
Address:
PRELIMINARY HEARING held by
Telephone:
Judge
Name:
on Address:
Defendant Attorney: Telephone:
Decision: Nams:
Address:
Telephone:
DISPOSITION before
o N: |
Jidod ame:
Address:
an
Telaphone:
by
indicate Jury tnal, bench tnal s .o et
(i Jury I, plea, nol. pros., etc.) Mo
Disposition: Address:
Sentence: Telephone:
JURORS Name:
Address:
Telephone:
Name:
Address:
Telephone:

CODEFENDANTS

; s\\\‘*
r -"“1‘
WO \ 3 'L\ 85%‘\1
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After being fully advised as to my
legal rights, | hereby waive presentment

W:NESSES e = DOCKET NO. 2007-GS-40-1941
\ % to the Grand Jury.
/@'homas Croxton - RCSD The State of South Carolina
Defendant
. County of Richland
Ehe Parme flesn B4
; E=s e — I
he!'eby appear ir} my own proper person and plead
COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS guilty to the within indictment or tt_)
APRIL TERM 2007
e —— 42
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER i
Defendant
J556194 THE STATE
Vs, Witness:
s et g C.C.C. PLS. AND G.S.
ACTION OF GRAND JURY :
' RANDALL ASHFORD o> 8 5
' <lie Bl ol gh e 8
Lo g S g
‘ "F‘m‘%;m&and Jury A PR 13 2007 T 3 ’ o
Indictment for 3

Date;

VERDICT
ASSAULT WITH

INTENT TO KILL

.SC Code: 17-25-30

CDR Code: 768
Class MIS-UNC

i

Foreperson of Petit Jury
Date: ;



OUNTY

"-\
w
1

RICHLAND.

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) INDICTMENT
)
COUNTY OF RICHLAND )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on April 18, 2007, the Grand Jurors of

Richland County present upon their oath:

ASSAULT WITH INTENT TO KILL

Ronfsdph -
That RﬁN‘B%Lﬂ_ ASHFORD, did in Richland County on or about February 24,

2007, with malice aforethought commit an assauit with intent to kili upon one Deputy

Nate White, in violation of Section 17-25-30 C/L, Code of Laws of South Carolina,
(1976, as amended).

ST
‘.)tl!i

2025SEP 12 AMIO: 13

-

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such

case made and provided.

WARREN B. GIESE, SOLICITOR

1 e s St oy g S—— — - ——— —— —— — A e W o Ot



s P

& i e G ' J .. After being fully adVised as to my.
v I e e DOCKET NO. 2007-65-40-1941 - legal rights, | hereby waive presentment
L | g W”NESSES : " AMENDED .+ .- 10the Grand Jury. ,
v A L : The State of South Carolma . ' (R
: o0 (S) Thomas Croxton RCSD . Defendant :
£ ' g County of Richland ° ; :
bl : J g, S & ‘ —_—
e : '. —_— | "
L x . : i : : . hereby appear in my own proper person and plead }
‘ - ; COURT OF GENERAL SESSI ONS gullty to the within indictment or to ' i
, APRIL TERM 2007 ;
Rl : ‘ 42 - : | .
| e —— ——— - , ;
- ' ARREST WARRANT NUMBER ; D ‘Defendant '
gt . THE STATE . . oy
: aa il . ‘ - _.'Vs. . Witness: . _'
: e R .. CCC PLSANDGS. iy
e . b Al :
e deb 7ACTION OF GRAND JURY * s T :
' . RANDOLPH ASHFORD P ¢
: TRUE BILL e . ‘ s [ 5
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S TRUE BRI Sy £5 =

: : 2 <y M - T
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| “Forepérson of Grand ' e o B
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. INDICTMENT
) 5 | e
COUNTY OF RICHLAND ) o o

-l

' STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)

¥l

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on?AB’rflrw, 2007, the Grand Jurors of

& &

Richland County present upon their oath: i i
ASSAULT WITH INTENT TO KILL
That RANDOLPH ASHFORD, did in Richland County on or about February 24,
2007, with malice aforethought commit an assauit with intent to kill upon one Deputy
Nate White. All in violation of Section 17-25-30 C/L, Code of Laws of South Carolina, '
(1976, as amended).
|
o 2. '
AR
Do, L :
gl A
21 o4
: =
i

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such

W. 8o, A

WARREN B. GIESE, 30OLICITOR

case made and provided.




ARREST WARRANT

4-556194

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
County/ D Municipality of
Richland Bond Court
THE STATE RCSD 702200424
against
Randolph Ashford
Address: 4801 Muir 'Street Lot §
Columbia, SC 29203-

Phane: SSN: 251-43-2458
Sex: i Race: B Height 5 9 Weight: 160
DL State: DL #:

DOB: 5/ 8/1965 Agency ORI # (04000

Prosecuting Agency:  Richland County Sheriff Department
Proseculing Office.  Thomas Croxton - 37

Cffense: Assault / Assault with intent to kill (AWIK)

Offense Code: 0768
Code/Ordinance Sec:  C/L, 16-03-0620,

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ORIGINAL 5T arorey Goner
fC] County  [T] Municipaity of ) AFFIDAVIT -+
Richland Bond Court

Personally appeared before me the affiant Thomas Croxton g ' who

being duly swom deposes and says that defendant Randolph Ashford
did within this counly and stats on orabout 02/25/2007

violale the cniminal laws of The

State of South Carolina (or ordinance of ] County/ [ ] Municipality of Richland Bond Court )
In the following particulars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE  Agcault / Assault with intent to kill (AWIK)

| futher state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit

the crime sat foth and thal probable cause Is based on the following facts:

That on 2/24/2007 while at 4014 Booth Street in the Dentsville Magisterial District of Richland County, one Randalph Ashford did
commit the crime of AWIK in that he did during a kidnapping standoff with Law Enforcement, shoot at Deputy Nate White with
the intent to kill him. The def. was arrested at the scene with a weapon and admitted to firing. Affiant and others are witness to
prove the same.

Signature of Affiant

This wamanl 15 TERTIFIED  FOR  SERVICE i the
D County/ D Municipality of

is to be amesied and  brought
dealt with according to the law,

. The accused
o be

before  me

(Ls)

Signature of Judgs
Date:

RETURN
A copy of this amest wafrant was delivered 1o
defendant

on PR~ 35 ~ o7

m{{unn WARRANT TO:
Richland General Sessions
1701 Main Street
PO Box 192
Columbia, SC 29202

ORIGINAL "ORIGINAL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
EI County! D Municipality of ; Affiant's Address 5623 Two Notch Road : =
) Columbia, SC 29223- 5 =
Richland Bond Court Affiant's Telephone  (803)576-3000 R IR .
(e
ARREST WARRANT @ ¥ L
:I‘") = 3 ;U 163
i 3.4 = %
TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUN ; ‘_32'
" appearing from the above affidavit that there am  reasonable  groynds o belibve” that
l J — [ e —
o e N
on orabout 2/25/2007 defendant Randolph Ashford B s T
did violate the ctminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or onrdinance of Z g o \E—?
E] County/ D Municipality of Richland Bond Court ) as set forth below:: = C
' . 2
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Assault / Assault with intent to kill (AWIK) hgiod Lo R 2
3 [ -]

Having found probable cause and the abave affiant having swom before me, you are empowered and directed to arrest lhe said defendant and bring him or
her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Aest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the me of its execution, or as
soon thereafter as is practicable

Swom to and subscribed bafore me )

. SRR ) jusge's Address 201 John Mark Dial Drive

) Columbia, SC 29209-

{LS)

ignature of Issuing Judge %
* Mildred W Meduffic B (oL
Judge Code: 5017 ) tssuing Court: Magistrate [:] Municipal D Circuit
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL



. BAIL set by WITNESSES
Judge Mﬁil“FF/é Name:
” / 0..? Address:
“‘_""';ZIZLf 7 Telaphone:
Type and Amount:
Name of Surety: :
e Name:
Address:
PRELIMINARY HEARING held by
Telephone:
Judge
Name:
on Address:
Defendant Attomey:; Telephone:
Decislon; Name:
Address:
4 Telephone:
DISPOSITION before
Jod Name:
Address:
on
. Telephone:
by

indicate trial, bench tnal, plea, nol, .. O1C,

(indicate jury ich 2, plea, nol. pros., stc.) i
Disposition: Address:
Sentence: Telephone:

JURORS Name:
Address:
Telephone:
Name:
Address:
Telephone:

CODEFENDANTS ~




L WITNESSES . Docxernq. 2007-GS-40:2088 . v . ¢ o # ‘1

‘ U . o .=, After being fully advised as to my

T

-

mIE s, ® .+ legalrights, | hereby waive presentment . ! 5
(s omas Croxton - RGSD - The State of South Carollna i L Py

i -t
<.

—————_ T

‘ 1 ”"’ S lgir“nw ﬂC S \0 y F County °f R'Chla“d * Defendant 3 hy ok @ e B

TR 3. iR ¢ o iy 1

I - i = e RS 4 TR ===-'!'
via 3 ‘a. ) ) T (R _ ' e . . o = o
i . : T R L = i, we " . ‘ - - i k- \ -

. ; Sl . hereby appear in my own proper person and plead "
COURT OF 'GENERAL SE-SS|0NS : gmlty to the within mdlctrnent orto

i - = ‘
Al 4

APRIL TERM 2007

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER "

g~ Jsse1e8 . . Y R L | § o Defendant
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) INDICTMENT

)
COUNTY OF RICHLAND )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on April 18, 2007, the Grand Jurors of

Richland County present upon their oath:

BURGLARYI(AFI_EFR‘ 6/20/85) - 1ST DEG

That hSHFORD did in Richland County on or about February 24,
2007; willfully and unlawfully enter the dwelling of Debbie Anne Simmons, without
consent and with the intent to commit a crime therein and the defendant entered during

the hours of darkness and/or was armed with a deadly weapon while therein and/or

caused physical injury to the victim, Debbie Anne Simmons, and/or used or threatened '

to use a ‘dangeroué instrument and/or displayed what was or appeared to be a
handgim. all in violation of Code Section §16-11-311, Code of Laws of South Carolina

(1976, as amended).

3113NV3

01 :0lWY 21 d3S LA

Against the peace and.dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such

case made and provided.

WARREN B. GIESE, SOLICITOR

IHO

ANY

ALNNOD

0
e . ahan —— — — —— — ————
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WITNESSES

n

DOCKET NO. 2007-GS-40-2048

\

After being fully advised as to my
i q 1 AMENDED legal rights, | hereby waive presentment
: ; to the Grand Jury,
(S} Thomas Groxion - RESD' The State of South Carolina
County of Richland Defendant
— —— — — — : .
COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS hereby appear in my own proper person and plead

guilty to the within indictment or to

APRIL TERM 2007

42
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER g : _— e
, Defendant
J556198 , . Li THE STATE
o Witness:
———— e RANDOLPH ASHFORD it vd L

ACTION OF GRAND JURY L
o = =0
RE W 5
STt RN o
. Foreperson o S, B o
Date: AUG 1 5 2008. o S C_‘:_:
© e SR o v S 29 3

&/42 ERDICT Indictment for =

gl 26

BURGLARY/(AFTER 6/20/85)

el b 1°T DEGREE
// //ﬂ//// / / / ~ SC Code: 16-11-311
1& ¢ / _3/ Q? ' CDR Code: 079

Class FEL-EXM(V)

/orepefsm of Petit Jury
Date: ;
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- . e

STATE OF SOUTH CAROUNA) e

RDIGTMENT - LT v (= TR
) . "'-:- 1
COUNTY OF RICHLAND ) B

-y
e W "
R

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on April "1 8, 2007, the Grand Jurors of

Richland County present upon their oath:

i

BURGLARY/(AFTER 6120]85) 1ST DEG

That RANDOLPH ASHFORD did in Richland County on or about February 24
2007, willfully and unlawfully enter the dwelling of Debbie Anne Simmons, without
consent and with the intent to commit a crime therein and the defendant entered during
the hours of darkness and/or was armed with a deadly weapon while therein and/or
caused physical injury to the victim, Debbie Anne Simmons, and/or used or threatened
to use a dangerous instrument and/or displayed what was or appeared to be a

handgun, all in violation of Code Section §16-11-311, Code of Laws of South Carolina
(1976, as amended).

31 13NV

0l :0IWY 2l Jas st

[AYAY

]

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such
case made and provided.

W. 8o, A

Warren B. Giese, SOYICITOR

AJ_N(‘:O—.’.‘.- I("c

THON




ARREST WARRANT

J-556198

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
‘ O @ County/ D Municipality of

Richland Bond Court

THE STATE
against

RCSD 702200424

Randolph Ashford

Address: 4801 Muir Street Lot 8
Columbia, SC 29203-
Phone: ssn: 251-43-2458
Sex: _B'/I_ Race: B Heightt 5§ O Weight 160
DL Stata: DL &

DCB: 5/ 8/1965 Agency ORI # (04000

Prosecuting Agency: ~ Richland County Sheriff Department
Prosecuting Office.  Thomas Croxton - 37

Otfense: Burglary / Burglary (After June 20, 1985) - Farst

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

) ORIGINAL  5€amey Goers
[X] Countyr ] Municipaiity of ) AFFIDAVIT : S sie
Richland Bond Court
Personally appeared before me the affant Thomas Croxton who
being duly swom deposes and says thal defendant Randolph Ashford
did within this counly and state on orabout  ()2/25/2007 violate The cr the
State of South Carolina (or ordinance of County/ D Municipality of Richland Bond Court )
in the following particulars;
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE  Burglary / Burglary (After June 20, 1985) - First degree
=

™ ré, (%]
| futher state that there Is probable cause fo believe that the defendant named above did” commel® pe
the crime set forth and that probable cause Is based on ihe following facts: B~ A L

M Y ey
That on 2/24/2007 while at 4014 Booth Street in the Dentsville Magisterial District of Richland County, one Randal Ashfq:d@d
commit the crime of Burglary 1st in that he did unlawfully enter the residence of Debbie Anne Simmons with-ah and
forcefully confined and kidnapped her against her will. He also demanded terms of her release to law enforcement during a sta

that lasted for hours. The def. was arressted at the scenc and has given a swom confession to the same. Affiantand o e (.
witness to prove the same. = B 2z

degree ‘ \ ?p
Offense Code: 0079 v
Code/Ordinance Sec:  16-11-0311 . Smiiics AT me m
This wamarn 15 CERTIFIED  FOR  SERVICE T —The " L =]
gk STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA -
]:I County/ [:l Municipality of County! D Municioality of ; Affianl’s Address 5623 Two Notch Road ;‘ R o
+ The accused 2 Columbia, SC 29223- T - T
s to be anmesied and Diought before me  to be Richland Bond Court Affiant's Telephone  (803)576-3000 ':_‘ | e
deall with according to the law. i - i
£
4 (Ls) il A - AL
- ARREST WARRANT B
T Signaturs of Judge . ".0 o 9
Date: TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS CBNTY: cn
= It appearing from the above affidavit thal there are reasonable -gh:mndP to balieve that
RETURN
A copy of this amest waman! was delivered to ::; o‘r’;:)cut Ve 2/25/2007 g ::lef:r;d;l?t Fan;:_,lph As'hford
. . Ly ate the criminal laws of the e of Sou ina (or inance o
defendant :
o ’ = S E County/ D Municipaity of Richland Bond Court ) as set forth below:
i DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Burglary / Burglary (After June 20, 1985) - First degree
-~ Having found probable cause and the above affiant having swom bafore me, you are empowered and directed to amest the said defendant and bring him or
orcemen her before ma forthwith to ba dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the'time of {ts execution, or as
soon thereafter as is practicable :
RETURN WARRANT TO: ::""‘;’T; 3;:;0"';'”" e )
Richland General Sessions Qs . ! Judge's Address 201 John Mark Dial Drive
1701 Main Street Etb (ts) ) Columbia, SC 29209-
L Suing Judge Judge's Tel 3
23 B‘;’.‘ lzé bk Mildred W Meduffie S L
AR Judga Code: 5017 ) lssuing Court: [ Magistrate [ Municipal [] circui
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL -

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL



BAIL set by WITNESSES
Judge CO@E& Name:
Address:
o AJaglOM
v S Telephone:
L NTIT .
Name of Surety: .
- Name:
Address:
PRELIMINARY HEARING held by
Telephone:
Judge
Name:
on Address:
Defendant Attoney: Telephone:
Decision: Name:
Address:
Telephone:
DISPOSITION before
Name:
Judge ame.
Address:
. =
- - Telaphone:
by 3 .
indicate jury tral, banch trial, plea, nol. pros., eic.
( Jury rial, plea, nol. pros., 6ic.) e
e
Disposition: N g Address:
- AL
Sentence: ,-‘-2 “‘3 Telephone:
-
o
JURORS Name:
Address:
Telephane:
Name:
Address:
Telephone:

CODEFENDANTS




LO

e

WITNESSES

(S) AL THOMAS - CPD

—e

ARREST WARRANT NU

MBER

K195896

DOCKET NO. 2007-GS-40-02000

AMENDED

The State of South Carolina
County of Richland

—_————._._—‘—‘"—‘—_:——-—-—..__________

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

MAY TERM 2007

After being fully advised as to my
legal rights, | hereby waive presentment

to the Grand Jury.

Defendant

—_—

==
i

I
hereby appear in my own proper person and plead !

guilty to the within-indictment or to
]

42
H—-_—__.__“
Defendant
THE STATE :
vs. Witness:

RANDOLPH ASHFORD

Indictment for
CARJACKING
§C Code:  16-3-1075(B)(1)
CDR Code: 2599
Class: C/FELONY

C.CC.PLS.ANDGS.

0 s~

i | 20
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S = -U —
— I'T) 5"
g J ! — —
P N N —
i jv:. ’ ""1
el i Mg e
- &
. =
2 8
= =

52 AE
-

.- s = -



I S e —————

-— e e e—— S o —— S ——— - A T ULyt e . —y &

- et

COUNTY

.

RICHI :

" STATE OF SOUTH.CAROLINA ') .

INDICTMENT
)
COUNTY OF RICHLAND )

CARJACKING
At a Court of General Sessions, convened on MAY 23, 2007, the Grand Jurors of

Richland County present upon their oath:

That RANDOLPH ASHFORD did in Richland County on or about February 24,
2007, take or attempt to take a motor vehicle from the victim, Malachi James, by force
and violence or by intimidation while the person, Malachi James, is operating the
vehicle or while the person is in the vehicle. All in violation of § 16-3-1075(B)(1) of the
Code of Laws of South Carolina, (1976, as amended).

L

31

ANE

7025 SEP 12 AM10: 13

£,

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case

made and provided. ' UU ¥ B o A . .

._“\.

WARREN B. GIESE, SOLICITOR




After being fully advised as to my

b DOCKET NO. 2007-GS-40- 02000 legal rights, | hereby waive presentment
l O WITNESSES to the Grand Jury:
Pt '
L - ' ' .
A(SJAL THOMAS - CPD The State of South Carolina
Defendant
County of Richland
|
== hereby appear in my own proper person and plead

guilty to the within indictment orto *

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

4 MAY TERM 2007
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER 42 Defendant
K195896 p .
THE STATE i
VS. ' : C.C.C.PLS. ANDG.S.
ACTION OF GRAND JURY ' ‘ . RANDOLPH ASHFORD
' 4 m o
¥ e %
&’,\y\}- Mw %3.2002 b MBS
=7 orepersgfjof Grand Jury : A j = 0Q
Date: : = e
—— e e : T (=] -
g VERDICT s ' z ;_Z'
. .4~. m -<
Indictment for )
CARJACKING

SC Code: 16-3-1075(B)(1)
i CDR Code: 2599
Class FELIC

e e e
e e e

Foreperson of Petit Jury
Date:




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) : INDICTMENT

o 8 : )
COUNTY OF RICHLAND )

At a Court of General Se’ssion‘s, convened on May 23, 2007, the Grand Jurors of
Richland County present upon their oath:

CARJACKING

That RANDOLPH ASHFORD did in Richland County on or about February 24,
2007, take or attempt to take a motor vehicle from the victim, Evelin Worthy, by force

and violence or by intimidation, while the person, Evelin Worthy, is operating the vehicle

or while the person is in the vehicle. All in viclation of § 16-3-1075.

Against the peace and dignity-of the State, and contrary to the statute in such
case made and provided. 1'

- . A ’Wa.wm’ﬁ [1.,(140
WARREN B. GIESE, SOLICITOR

i
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" 7 ARREST WARRANT

wiasase K= 199836, .

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

D CountyX DMunicinality of
—COL1IMBTA

THE STATE
against

—RANDOLPH ASHFORD
Address:48W1 MUIR ST APT 9
COLUIMBIA SC 2923
Phone: SSN:
SeM_ RaceB__ Height €A Weight: 155
DL State: DL #:
DOBA/RZ/IOES Agency CRIESCR4QAA 171D
Prosecuting Agency: — CITY NF COIIIMBIAQ
Prosecuting OfficeTHOMAS Al /3000 A
Offense: CARJACK ING

Offense Code: MALC
Code/Onrdinance Sec. _1E£~3~1A75

This warrant is CERTIFIED FOR SERVICE in the
[:]Comtylx D Municipality of
COLIUIMBRTO The accused

ia,l.lo be arrested and brought before me to be
dealt with according to law.

(Ls.)

Signature of Judge
Date:
RETURN
A copy of thigfarrgst rrtas%iam to//{
detendant J \u!
on }‘, ] d/

0 Ay

Signature of Constable/Law Enforcement Officer

RETURN WARRANT TO:
T R COLUMBIA
i, DUURT
5O B el
SOLULEI, 3. C. 29209

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) %W‘% oot
County Municipality of ) AFFIDAVIT SCCA 618

e o rEULLIMBTE - )

Personally appeared  before me the affiant Al THOMAS who

being duly sworn deposes and says that defendant RANDO! DH ASHWEQRD

did within this county and state on E&A‘i‘gﬁf 2037 violate the criminal laws of the
State of South Carolina (or ordinance of CmntylE:quniclpamy of

ol lMRIA }
in the following particulars:
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: CARJACKING 16~3-1075
| further state that there is probable cause fo believe that the defendant named above did commit

the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

DEF DID ON @2/24/@7 AT 12@@ HOURS COMMIT THE CRIME OF CARJACKING AND
KIDNAPPING WHILE AT 1002 DAKLAND WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS OF COLUMBIA,
SC DEF POINTED A HAND GUN AT VICTIM BARRY TAYLOR AND ORDERED VICTIM
OUT OF HIS VEHICLE. DEF DROVE THAT VEHICLE TO 5828 N MAIN ST. DEF
POINTED THE WEAPON AT VICTIMS PEAL KELLY AND KING KELLY AND ORDER

THEM DOUT OF THEIR VEHICLE. DEF RECK VICTIM’S VEHICLE AN 2116
CUSHMAN DR. DEF WENT IN THE GILL

HIS WEAPON AT VICTIM EVELIN WORTHY,

Signature of Affiant
: L .01 JUSTICE 50 ~
Affiant's Address
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) COLA, SC 29281
D COUHWXCI Municipality of ) Affiant's Telephone 545@@0
COLUMBIA - ) ———
ARREST WARRANT ke o)
TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY consumfﬁr coum?;
It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable g&;@ m believe~ that
8 T
on —q&if-e#qg}a? defendant ~RENBALPH-AGHFARD e —
did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordingnce ~T D y =
Counryj(D Municipality of — GBLUMBIA ) es set forth below: /) “~— B g ((‘
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: CARJACK ING 16~3-1075_ 2 7-__; Lﬁ
32 -
o e
) 5 0
Having found probable cause and the above affiant having sworn before me, you are empowered and direct arrest “;-md

defendant and bring him or her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law, A copy of this Arrest gn‘t shal&y‘e delivered to
the defendant at the time gf iis execution, or as soon thereafter as is practicable. R e

. _;.“":
. ;' ,:‘b
) -Qb:- a1
) Judge's Address ___CLITY OF COLUMBIA: s
MUNICIPAL COURT, P.O.

.
ey !
T

oY 64 29202

{Signaters Sl fodiing Judgdl 3 ) Judge's Telephone ST A
/ “mqﬁd#%:u! - Issuing Court: D Magistrate E r;.illgnlcioalk"“'"E] Circuit

ORIGINAL



BAIL set by

Judge

on

Type and Amount:

Name of Surety:

PRELIMINARY HEARING held by

Defense Attorney:

Decision:

DISPOSITION before

Judge

on

by

{indicate jury trial, bench Yrial, plea, nol. pros., etc.)

Disposition:

Sentence:

JURORS

Name:

WITNESSES

Addrass:

Telephone:

Name:

Address:

Telephone:

Name:

Address:

Telephone:

Name:

Address:

Telephone:

Name;

Address:

Telephone;

Name;

Address:

Telephone:

Name:

Address:

Telephone:

Address:

Telephone:

CODEFENDANTS

RICHLAND COUNTY

L S5 S B

2025SEP 12 AMI0: 13

EANETITE W MeBRR
eGP as i |

A
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| ; After being fully advised as to my

iEaa R DOCKET NO. 2007-GS-40- 02001 legal rights, | hereby waive presentment
2L l WITNESSES : s to the Grand Jury.
=
(RERL THONNE S 5P0 The State of South Carolina
! o Defendant
- b ] ’_'
County of Richland
[ -
— = —= hereby appear in my own proper person and plead
guiity to the within indictment or to

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

|
|
|

MAY TERM 2007
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER 42 §s v B
K195897 3 :
..THE STATE i
vs. C.C.C. PLS.AND G.S.
RANDOLPH ASHFORD
pe f Grand Jury e L, E
. m — - =
s ' ' JE N EE
A r— -
/ B Indictment for : g z z
/ S i CARJACKING - [l

SC Code: 16-3-1075(B)(1)
CDR Code: 2599 ;
Class FELC Y- ™

\
Fofeperson of Petit Jury i ’
Date:

I
|
I
|
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STATE QF SOUTH CAROLINA) INDICTMENT
o )
COUNTY OF RICHLAND )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on May 23, 2007, the Grand Jurors of )

Richland County present upon their oath:

CARJACKING

That RANDOLPH ASHFORD did in Richland County on or about February 24,
2007, take or attempt to take a motor vehicle from the victims, Pearl Kelly ax=i=tGwg
%y by force and violence or by intimidation, while the persons, Pearl Kelly =y

=Wy, are operating the vehicle or while the persons are in the vehicle. All in violation of

§ 16-3-1075.

A-M-en.wro 6-1 A,w =.%30-.09.

€1 :01HY 21| 438520

Against the peace and ciignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such

case made and provided.

. ' WARREN B. GIESE, SOLICITOR
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~ . C.3REST WARRANT

K195A97 K= 1958 9Z‘7R185

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

| Z DCountyXEIMumcipalityof

CcOol1IMRIA

THE STATE
against

RANDOLPH ASHFORD
Address: 4801 MUIR ST APT 9
LOLUMBIA SC 29203
Phone: SSN:
Sel___ RaceB . Height: & QD weight 155
DL State: DL #:
DOBDLAT7/1965 _ _ Agency ORHSCRALQDALRD
Prosecuting Agency: . CITY 0OF COl UMBIA
Prosecuting OfficerTHOMAS Al /600D A
Offense: CARJACK T NG

Offense Code: MAC
Code/Ordinance Sec. __1E—=3~1075

This warrant is CERTIFIED FOR SERVICE in the
DCouniy/ X D Municipality of
caLumMaIg . The accused

is 1o be arrested and brought before me to be
dealt with according to law.

(LSs)

Signature of Judge
Date:

Signature of Con

RETURN WARRANT TO:

CiTY OF CCLUMBIA
MUMICHAL COURT

P 0. BOX 644
COLUMBIA, S. C. 29202

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) 'E‘E':'g‘g‘;?“’w“
Cﬂumquj Municipality of ) AFFIDAVIT SCCA 818
—  CoryMpRIa )

Personally appeared before me the affiant Al THOMAS who
being duly sworn deposes and says that defendant RANNOL PH ASHENRD

did within this county and state on JAZ/Z4/ZRAT violate the criminal laws of the
State of South Camlina (or ordinance of DCOUnty/Municipamy of ___COLUMBIA )
in the following particulars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: CARJACKING

16—-3~-1075

I further state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit
the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

DEF DID ON 022/24/07 AT 1200 HOURS COMMIT THE CRIME OF CARJACKING AND
HIDNAPPING WHILE AT 1002 ODAKLAND WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS OF COLUMBIA,
SC DEF POINTED A HAND BUN AT VICTIM BARRY TAYLOR AND ORDERED VICTIM
OUT OF HIS VEHICLE. DEF DROVE THAT VEHICLE TOD S820 N MAIN ST. DEF
POINTED THE WEAPON AT VICTIMS FEAL KELLY AND KING KELLY AND BRDER
THEM OUT OF THEIR VEHICLE. DEF RECHK 2116
CUSHMAN DR. DEF WENT IN THE GILL "POINTED
HIS WEAPON AT VICTIM EVELIN WORTH Y THE ARM

C

Signature of Affiant .
#1 JUSTICE sQ

) —
Affiant's Address

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) CDLQ, SC 29201
D CounlyXD Municipality of ) Affiant's Telephone 2452500
COLUMBIA )

ARREST WARRANT
TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:

It appearing from the above affidavit that there &are reasonable grou.mda—n mgberiwe that

on . Cal defendant 8RE - J’i""’ P
did viola?g ‘:‘E crirnﬁ laws of the State of South Camfina ‘or orgmance §1 = [«_!-_— = Py )
O = 7

L__l COminy Municipality of ___cOL UMBIA ) as set forth below: % 2 R X A4 Sy
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: CARJACK ING 16=3-127S5 £ M Ve LD
: Jir'.; ‘ i '\_ N“‘ ‘ I:“

L Bmrey O

.[_ M= _\_;21!_;. o

Having found probable cauge and the above affiant having sworn before me, you are empowered and directed to-arrestibe said
defendant and bring him orfher before me forthwith to be dealt with according to taw. A copy of this Arnast WarranC8hal be deliversd
the defendant at fhe time df its execution, or as soon thereafter as is practicable. o s 8 j

- N c.

CITY OF COLUMBIA, SC
MUNICIPAL COURT, P.0, BOX E44 292072

Judge's Telephone
Issuing Court: E] Magistrate D Municipal D Gircult

ORIGINAL



BAIL set by

Judge

on

Typa and Amount:

Nama of Surety:

PRELIMINARY HEARING held by

Judge

on

Defense Attorney:

Decision:

DISPOSITION before

Judge

on

by

{indicate jury trial, bench Irial, plea, nol, pros., etc.)

Disposition:

Sentence:

JURORS

WITNESSES

Address:

Telephone:

Address:

Telephone:

Name:

Address:

Telephone:

Name:

Address:

Telephone:

Name:

Address:

Telephone:

Address:

Telephone:

Address:

Telephone:

Address:

Telephone:

CODEFENDANTS

. W

RlCi"éi.f.i"‘f‘[ﬁ COUNTY
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After being fully advised as to my
DOCKET NO. 2007-GS-40- 02002
% 5 WITNESSES

legal rights, | hereby waive presentment
to the Grand Jury.
/C{SPAL THOMAS - CPD

The State of South Carolina
County of Richland

Defendant

hereby appear in my own proper person and plead
guilty to the within indictment or to

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

g e MAY TERM 2007
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER 42 Defendant
AR e R |
K195898
THE STATE . WWinese.
VS. C.C.C. PLS. AND G.5,
ACTION OF GRAND JURY RANDOLPH ASHFORD

i

Forepersoy bf Grand Jury

1 Date:
Indictment for

RDICT
Lt %
CARJACKING

/ /m //A Y : SC Code: 16-3-1075(B)(1) | 7 _ .‘ d _
@// W, 4,%7 /ﬂzz CDR Code: 2588 | =

i lass FEL/IC
. Korepgerson of Petit Jury ¥
, Dale:

LANVAI

60 0KV 21 435S0
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) INDICTMENT

o )
COUNTY OF RICHLAND )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on May 23, 2007, the Grand Jurors of
Richland County present upon their oath:

CARJACKING

That RANDOLPH ASHFORD did in Richland County on or about February 24,
2007, take or attempt to take a motor vehicle from the victim, Barry Taylor, by force and
violence or by intimidation,' while the person, Barry Taylor, is operating the vehicle or

while the person is in the vehicle. All in violation of § 16-3-1075.

3LLANY

w1 :0lHY Z1 4385200

Against the peace’ and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such

case made and provided.

W ornesn P ,dJJZJK,
WARREN B. GIESE, SOLICITOR

ALNM( % L‘]:_‘; -
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* ARRESY WARRANT

. K= 195898

K195898
"~ STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
\ 3 DCoumnyMunicipaiity of
THE STATE
against

RANDO! IPH ASHFORD

Address: 4801 MUIR ST ART 9

COLUMBIA SC 2903
Phone: SSN:
Sedl___ RaceB___  Height: G_QD  weight 155__
DL State: DL#:
DOBR/ D7 /1965 Agency ORI#SCRA4AA 1 9B
Prosecuting Agency: ___CITY NOF_ 0O IIMARIA
Prosecuting OfficeTHOMAS Ol /300D A
Offense: CARJACK TNG

Offense Code: MAC

Code/Ordinance Sec. _ 1 £—32—-1 Q75
This warrant is CERTIFIED FOR SERVICE In the
DCoumwx D Municipality of

CoLUMBIAN The  accused

is__'to be arrested and brought before me to be
dealt with according to law.

(LS.)

Signature of Judge
Date:

A copy of this
defendant
on

W

Signature of Constaﬁle/Li’w'gneremt Officer

RETURN WARRANT™ oF COLUMBIA
MUNICIPAL COURT

R O.EOX 644
COLUMEIA, 8. C. 29202

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) Ez%%
County Municipality of ) AFFIDAVIT SCCA 615
COLUMBLIA )
Personally appecared before me the affiant — AL -THEMAS who

being duly sworn deposes and says that defendant RANMDOLEH ASHEQORD
did within this county and state on violate the criminal laws of the

= S IART
ordinance of | |00unty/DMunlcinaﬂly ol POLRUMETYRS o e )

State of South Camlina (or

in the following particulars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: CARJACKING 16-2—-1@75

| further state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit

the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

DEF DID ON 02/24/07 AT 1200 HOURS COMMIT THE CRIME OF CARJACKING AND
KIDNAPPING WHILE AT 12@® DAKLAND WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS OF COLUMBIA,
SC DEF POINTED A HAND GUN AT VICTIM BARRY TAYLOR AND ORDERED VICTIM
OUT OF HIS VEHICLE. DEF DROVE THAT VEHICLE TO 5820 N MAIN ST. DEF
POINTED THE WEAPON AT VICTIMS FEAL KELLY AND KINB KELLY AND ORDER
THEM OUT OF THEIR VEHICLE. DEF RECKED VICTIM'S VEHICL
CUSHMAN DR. DEF WENT IN THE GILL CREEY BAPTIST CHUR

HIS WEAPON AT VICTIM EVELIN WORTHY ABBEDY\V
e 77 T2 I:’:' 5 0
[ 24 & :-

Signature of Affiant

iant" #1 JUSTICE SQ@ [22] T

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ”{':'T:’;En‘":’d"’ssé O o —
Countrk_Imnispasty ot ) Affiant's Telephone 5453508 QN e S oeee
COLUMBIA ) 2 o

ARREST WARRANT o S D
TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THISBOUNTY-

' appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable gronds) td? believe—> that

o A defendant o 2 = o]
did ViolRlh T SR hws of the State of South Garol . B 58 =
DCwntyﬁDMunickpalily of EEEUMB TS ) as set forth below: - <-5_‘,"

» (-: ";
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: 0o 1aey ING 16-3-1075
st

fe o

Having found probable cause the above affiant having sworn before me, you are empoweredandq&ecf[edtuarmst X , said
defendant and bying higfor her pefgre me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this A{{gs‘!-}\hmintshal _t_:g!defwemd to
. - .
e

-t S

the defendanp4t the jife of itgfe ion, or as soon thereafter as is practicable. R S P

bed e ) B e

——
a7 ) T

/N Judge's Address
74 TN MUNICIPAL COURT RO BOX €44 29202
ST A ) Judge's Telephone
Issuing Court: D Magistrate D Municipal |:| Circuit

ORIGINAL



BAIL set by

Judge

on

Type and Amount:

Name af Surety:

PRELIMINARY HEARING held by

Defense Attorney:

Decision:

DISPOSITION before

on

by

" (indicate Jury trial, bench trial, plea, nol, pros., etc.)

Disposition:

Sentence:

JURORS

Name:

WITNESSES "

Address:

Nan';ez

Address:

Telephone:

Name:

Address:

Telephone:

Name:

Address:

Telephone:

Address:

Telephone:

Address:

Telephone:

Address:

Telephono:

Address:

Telephone:

CODEFENDANTS

RICHLAND COUNTY |
e
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DOCKET NO. 2007-GS-40- 02003 ' After being fully advised as to my

v P :)) WITNESSES . :egtil rghts,dl :ereby waive presentment
; o the Grand Jury.
| (") BLTHOMAS -RCSD The State of South Carolina
County of Richland o

|
’1

I .
hereby appear in my own proper person and plead
guiity to the within indictment or to

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

: i MAY TERM 2007 :
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
L A N I T S AR
. Defendant
K-1958959 o
THE STATE _
Vs, ) Witness:
== = —————— ] : ¥’ C.C.C.PLS.AND G.S.
ACTION OF GRAND JURY RANDOLPH ASHFORD
Forepersan?&ran; Ju 5 £ o
_Date: Y mAY 23007 o] & Z
Q /vinmcr N =2
Ly . _— = ?_.’:' w 8
P e - R ; Indictment for MW ;:: %
/////// £ s KIDNAPPING 'S @ 3

%‘)&/47 SC Code: 16-3-910

Date: . CDR Codeiooss
; Class FELJA(V)

il




|

1D COUNTY

2005SEP 12 AMI0: 1k

RICHI

made and provided. 4 LA

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT
COUNTY OF RICHLAND )

At a Court of Geﬁeral Sessions, convened on May 23, 2007, the Grand Jurors of
Richland County present upon their oath:
KIDNAPPING
That RANDOLPH ASHFORD did in Richland County on or about F'ebfuary 24,
2007, unlawfully seize, confine, inveigle, decoy, kidnap, abduct or carry a\}vay the victim,
Evelin Worthy, by any means whatsoever without authority of law. All in violation of

§ 16-3-910, Code of Laws of South Carolina (1976) as amended.

REIT

e at %

Against the peace and dignii_yj_of'_the State, and contrary to the statute in such case

-
Y .

3 Wornen . /._T.L,;Mb

: Warren B. Giese, SOLICITOR
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ARREST WARRANT

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )

” [ ] AFFIDAVIT i G%:\ o
icinali SCCA 618
kiosase K= 1395898,¢,q¢ “eBlompTs e ) J
. STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA Personally appeared before me the affiant AL _THOMAS
‘ L.k DCountyx [:IMunicipaiity of being duly sworn deposes and says that defendant RANDOLFH ASHFORD
COLUMBIA did within this county and state on Be/24/2037 violate the criminal laws of the
State of South Carolina (or ordinance of DCoumy/EMunicipality of  COLLIMBRIA )
THE BwTe in the following particulars: 3
agung DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: KIDMAPPING l6-3-910@
RANDOLPH ASHFORD | further state that there is probable cause to believe thal the defendant named above did commit
Address:#801 MUIR ST APT 9 the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:
COLUMBIA SC 29203
Phone: SSN: DEF DID ON @2/24/07 AT 1200 HOURS COMMIT THE CRIME OF CARJACHKING AND
sefl_ RaceB__ Height &_Q@ Weight: 155 RIDNAPPING WHILE AT 1000 OAKLAND WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS OF COLUMBIRA,
DL State: DL#: SC DEF POINTED A HAND GUN AT VYICTIM BARRY TAYLOR AND ORDERED VICTIM
DOB2/@07 /1965

Agency ORI#CR4RA 112 OUT OF HIS VEHICLE. DEF DROVE THAT VEHICLE TD S82% N MAIN ST. DEF
Prosecuting Agency: __CITY OF COLUMBIA POINTED THE WEAPON AT VICTIMS PEAL KELLY AND KING KELLY AND ORDER

Prosecuting Officer HOMAS AL./G0O0OD A THEM OUT OF THEIR VEHICLE. DEF RECKED VICTIM® S VEHICLE ON 2116&
Otiense: AIDNAPRING CUSHMAN DR. DEF WENT IN THE GILL CREEK, BAPTIST CH AND PODINTED
+ ' Offense Code: ABD HIS WEAPON AT VICTIM EVELIN WO TIM BY THE ARM
Code/Ordinance Sec. . 16=3—910
Signature of Affiant G e = R il
This warrant is CERTIFIED FOR SERVICE in the
D&m,y X[ Municipality of STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) . e
COLUMBIA " . The accused D Counlyx,:.l Municipality of ) Alflart's Telsishone 5453500 5 e
is 1o be arrested and, brought before me to be COLUMBIA ) B N——
dealf with according to law, ARREST WARRANT e .
TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABICEEQF THl-—ﬁ COUNTY:
(LS) it appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grc@#i:s '?s?p belive  that
Signature of Judge on QI LEhLDRART. defendant R ]
okl 3 did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of X '.L’ % L:Y
' Countyx[:] Municipality of ____ 01 UMBIG ) as set forth be1o§F..m,f_“ 3 "_S— A
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:{ I DNAFP ING 16—-2-910 '_“,‘ P F-:q
- o [ ool -0
= af o>,
> c

Having found probable cause agli the above affiant having sworn before me, you are empowered and directed lﬁiarreghe said

e
defendant and bring him or ; baforz' me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Armsf_Wafr,r}m SN be del'n’;d to
the defendant at the time offfs exec e

tion, or as soon thereafter as is practicable.
Signature of Constable/Law Enforcemént Officer pr

RETURN WARRANTGG:Y CF COLUMBIA
MUNICIPAL COURT
P 0.B0OX 644
“OLUMBIA, S. C. 29202

Judge's Address CITY OF COLUMBIA, SC
MUNICIPAL COURT, F.D. BOX 644 29202

— -
Judge's Telephone
lssuing Court: || Magistrte X_ | Municioa! [ Circuit

ORIGINAL



BAIL set by

an

Type and Amount:

Name of Surety:

PRELIMINARY HEARING held by

Judge

on

Defenso Attorney:

Decision:

‘Address:

DISPOSITION before

Judge

on

by

{indicate jury trial, bench trial, plea, nol, pros., etc.)

Disposition:

Sentence:

JURORS

Name:

WITNESSES

Address:

Telephone:

Name:

Address:

Telephone:

Name:

Address:

Telephone:

Name:

Telephone:

Name;

Address:

Telephone:

Name:

Address:

Telephone:

Name:

Address:

Telephone:

Name:

Address:

Telephone:

CODEFENDANTS

v

RICHLAN
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